PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3679199

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH INSTITUTE	12/15/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INNOVATIVE TURNKEY SOLUTION CORPORATION
Street Address:	1F., NO. 18, PUDING RD., EAST DIST.
City:	HSINCHU CITY 30072
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	R.O.C.

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6813138

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (763)746-8125

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 763-746-1599

Email: ALAN@THELAWFIRM.CC
Correspondent Name: KAMRATH IP LAWFIRM, PA

Address Line 1: 4825 OLSON MEMORIAL HIGHWAY, SUITE 150

Address Line 4: GOLDEN VALLEY, MINNESOTA 55422

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	267-15-0158.IUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALAN D. KAMRATH
SIGNATURE:	/Alan D. Kamrath/
DATE SIGNED:	01/04/2016
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1

source=20160104112034#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 037416 FRAME: 0080

503632569

ASSIGNMENT DEED

EQUIPPED WITH GEOMETRICALL V-C	ENTERED ELECTRODES AND METHOD OF FAI	RRICATION
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to	to in this agreement are: (check one)	
a Patent Application for this inve	intion, executed by the ASSSIGNOR(s) concurrently	with this Assignment
U.S. Patent Application Serial No	o. 10/427,230 filed 2003-04 issued 2004-11-02	<u>-30 </u>
U.S. Patent No. <u>6,813,138</u>	issued 2004-11-02	umagnimus ·
The PATENT KIGHTS assigned	under this agreement are: (check one)	
U.S. patent rights only	and the second s	
worldwide Patent rights. In this c Patent Application identified above	ease, the assignee shall have the right to claim the ben	efit of the filing date of any U.S.
The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to		
(Full name of first assignor) INDUSTRIAL	TECHNOLOGY BYOTA DELL BOOMERS	
(Address) No.195, Sec. 1, Zhongxing I	Rd., Zhudong Township, Hsinchu County 31053, Tair	wan (R.O.C.)
(Full name of second assignor, if any)		
(Address)		
Mail warms of third against 16 and		
(Address)		
7.3244.033		
(Full name of fourth assignor, if any)		
(Address)		
ANNE SANGERS SANGERS (SANGERS)		
The ASSIGNEE(s) referred to it	n this agreement is:	
(Address) IF., No.18.	TIVE TURNKEY SOLUTION CORPORATION Puding Rd., East Dist., Hsinchu City 30072, Taiwan	293 23 23 2
(Name of second Assigner if any)	Fuding Rd., East Dist., Hsinchu City 30072, Taiwan	(R.O.C.)
(Address)	AND ING. AND EDITOR OF THE CALL TO THE CALL THE	
	vídual; () a partnership; & a Corporation of	
The first ASSIGNEE is an indiv	vídual; () a partnership; & a Corporation of	'AN (State or Country)
The first ASSIGNEE is an indiv		'AN (State or Country)
The first ASSIGNEE is an indiv	vidual; a partnership; * a Corporation of	(State or Country) (State or Country)
The first ASSIGNEE is □ an indiv The second ASSIGNEE is □ an indi	vidual; () a partnership; & a Corporation of	(State or Country) (State or Country) (State or Country)
The first ASSIGNEE is □ an indiv The second ASSIGNEE is □ an indi	vidual; a partnership; * a Corporation of	(State or Country) (State or Country) (State or Country)
The first ASSIGNEE is an indiv The second ASSIGNEE is an indiv The third ASSIGNEE is an indi	vidual; a partnership; & a Corporation of	(State or Country) (State or Country) (State or Country)
The first ASSIGNEE is an indiv The second ASSIGNEE is an indir The third ASSIGNEE is an indi Additional assignees are being r	vidual; a partnership; & a Corporation of	(State or Country) (State or Country) (State or Country) and other good and valuable
The first ASSIGNEE is an indivation and an indivation of the second ASSIGNEE is an indivation of the anti-consideration, receipt of which is acknowled	vidual; a partnership; & a Corporation of	(State or Country) (State or Country) (State or Country) and other good and valuable
The first ASSIGNEE is an indiverse and assignees are being reconsideration, receipt of which is acknowled and assigns:	vidual; a partnership; a Corporation of	(State or Country) (State or Country) (State or Country) and other good and valuable
The first ASSIGNEE is an individual and assigns: The second ASSIGNEE is an individual assignees are being an individual assignees are being an individual assignees are being and assignees are defined and assigns:	vidual; a partnership; a Corporation of	(State or Country) (State or Country) (State or Country) (State or Country) and other good and valuable the ASSIGNEE, their successors
The first ASSIGNEE is an individual and individual assignees are being a consideration, receipt of which is acknowled and assigns: the full and exclusive right to an equal interest in and to the	vidual; a partnership; a Corporation of	(State or Country) (State or Country) (State or Country) (State or Country) and other good and valuable the ASSIGNEE, their successors
The first ASSIGNEE is an individual and individual assignees are being a mindividual assignees are being an individual assignees. The full and exclusive right to an equal interest in and to the continuations, continuations-in-part, division the right to claim priority und	vidual; a partnership; a Corporation of	(State or Country) (State or Country) (State or Country) (State or Country) , and other good and valuable the ASSIGNEE, their successors T RIGHTS in the invention, all applications; and on for this invention
The first ASSIGNEE is an individual and assignes are being reconsideration, receipt of which is acknowled and assigns: the full and exclusive right to an equal interest in and to the continuations, continuations-in-part, division the right to claim priority und As to all U.S. Patent Applications	vidual; a partnership; a Corporation of	(State or Country) (State or Country) (State or Country) (State or Country) and other good and valuable the ASSIGNEE, their successors TRIGHTS in the invention, all applications; and on for this invention.
The first ASSIGNEE is an individual and individual assignees are being an individual assigns: the full and exclusive right to an equal interest in and to the continuations, continuations-in-part, division the right to claim priority und as to all U.S. Patent Applications the Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	vidual; a partnership; a Corporation of	(State or Country) (State or Country) (State or Country) (State or Country) And other good and valuable the ASSIGNEE, their successors TRIGHTS in the invention, all applications; and on for this invention.
The first ASSIGNEE is an individual and individual assignees are being a mindividual assignees are full and exclusive right to an equal interest in and to the continuations, continuations-in-part, division the right to claim priority und assignees are being a mindividual assignees are being a mindividual assignees are being an individual assignees are being a mindividual assignees are being an individual assign	vidual; a partnership; a Corporation of	(State or Country) (State or Country) (State or Country) (State or Country) and other good and valuable the ASSIGNEE, their successors T RIGHTS in the invention, all applications; and on for this invention. Bereby authorize(s) and requests the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal their successors and assigns
The first ASSIGNEE is an individual and assigns: the full and exclusive right to an equal interest in and to the continuations, continuations-in-part, division the right to claim priority und As to all U.S. Patent Applications the Commissioner of Patents and Trademark interest in the entire right, title and interest, for Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agreed:	vidual; a partnership; a Corporation of	(State or Country) (State or Country) (State or Country) (State or Country) and other good and valuable the ASSIGNEE, their successors T RIGHTS in the invention, all applications; and on for this invention. Hereby authorize(s) and requests the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal their successors and assigns.
The first ASSIGNEE is an individual and individual assignees are being a mindividual assignees. The full and exclusive right to an equal interest in and to the continuations, continuations-in-part, division the right to claim priority und assignees and interest, for a mindividual assignment and assignment and assignment assignmen	vidual; a partnership; a Corporation of	(State or Country) (And other good and valuable the ASSIGNEE, their successors TRIGHTS in the invention, all applications; and applications; and applications and are equal their successors and assigns, resentative, any facts known to be papers execute all divisional
The first ASSIGNEE is an individual and individual assignees are being an individual assignees. The ASSIGNORS, in consideration and assigns: The ASSIGNORS, in consideration and assigns: The full and exclusive right to an equal interest in and to the continuations, continuations-in-part, division the right to claim priority und As to all U.S. Patent Applications the Commissioner of Patents and Trademark interest in the entire right, title and interest, further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(the ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention continuation, substitute, renewal, reexaminal	vidual; a partnership; a Corporation of	(State or Country) Transport of the following of the invention, all applications; and an for this invention. The invention of the invention of the invention of the invention of the invention. The invention of the i
The first ASSIGNEE is an individual and assigns: The ASSIGNORS, in consideration and assigns: The full and exclusive right to an equal interest in and to the continuations, continuations-in-part, division the right to claim priority und As to all U.S. Patent Applications the Commissioner of Patents and Trademark interest in the entire right, title and interest, for Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) the ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention continuation, substitute, renewal, reexaminat and all Letters Patent to be issued to said	ridividual; □ a partnership; ⋈ a Corporation of	(State or Country) Assignee, their successors TRIGHTS in the invention, all applications; and in for this invention. Trice authorize(s) and requests the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal their successors and assigns. Tresentative, any facts known to a papers, execute all divisional, using ment papers to cause any living necessary or
The first ASSIGNEE is an individual and assigns: The ASSIGNORS, in consideration and assigns: The full and exclusive right to an equal interest in and to the continuations, continuations-in-part, division the right to claim priority und As to all U.S. Patent Applications the Commissioner of Patents and Trademark interest in the entire right, title and interest, for Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) the ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention continuation, substitute, renewal, reexaminat and all Letters Patent to be issued to said	vidual; a partnership; a Corporation of	(State or Country) Assignee, their successors TRIGHTS in the invention, all applications; and in for this invention. Trice authorize(s) and requests the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal their successors and assigns. Tresentative, any facts known to a papers, execute all divisional, using ment papers to cause any living necessary or
The first ASSIGNEE is an individual and an individual assignes are being receipt of which is acknowled and assigns: the full and exclusive right to an equal interest in and to the continuations, confinuations-in-part, division the right to claim priority und As to all U.S. Patent Applications the Commissioner of Patents and Trademark interest in the entire right, title and interest, for Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) the ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention continuation, substitute, renewal, reexaminat and all Letters Patent to be issued to said desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their suc	vidual; a partnership; a Corporation of	(State or Country) Assignee, their successors TRIGHTS in the invention, all applications; and in for this invention. Trice authorize(s) and requests the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal their successors and assigns. Tresentative, any facts known to a papers, execute all divisional, using ment papers to cause any living necessary or
The first ASSIGNEE is an individual and assigns: the full and exclusive right to an equal interest in and to the continuations, continuations-in-part, division the right to claim priority und As to all U.S. Patent Applications the Commissioner of Patents and Trademark interest in the entire right, title and interest, for Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(the ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and all Letters Patent to be issued to said desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their suc	vidual; a partnership; a Corporation of	(State or Country)
The first ASSIGNEE is an individual and an individual assignes are being receipt of which is acknowled and assigns: the full and exclusive right to an equal interest in and to the continuations, confinuations-in-part, division the right to claim priority und As to all U.S. Patent Applications the Commissioner of Patents and Trademark interest in the entire right, title and interest, for Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) the ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention continuation, substitute, renewal, reexaminat and all Letters Patent to be issued to said desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their suc	vidual; a partnership; a Corporation of	(State or Country) Trick and other good and valuable the ASSIGNEE, their successors Trick and in for this invention, all applications; and in for this invention, are by authorize(s) and requests the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal their successors and assigns, increasentative, any facts known to appers, execute all divisional, usignment papers to cause any live do everything necessary or

RECORDED: 01/04/2016

PATENT REEL: 037416 FRAME: 0081